financial leasing payables

30
September

2018

31 December
2017

30 September
2018

31 December
2017

   Up to 1-2 years 9.105.268 5.915.379 6.768.295 4.251.557
Up to 2-3 years 9.105.268 5.915.379 7.000.039 4.397.128
Up to 3-4 years 9.105.268 5.915.379 7.239.717 4.547.683
Up to 4-5 years 9.105.268 5.915.379 7.487.604 4.703.395
Up to 5-6 years 9.105.268 5.915.379 7.743.979 4.864.438
Up to 6-7 years 9.105.268 5.915.379 8.009.133 5.030.996
Up to 7-8 years 9.105.268 5.915.379 8.283.366 5.203.257
Up to 8-9 years 9.105.268 5.915.379 8.566.991 5.381.417
Up to 9-10 years 9.105.268 5.915.379 8.860.327 5.565.678
More than 10 years 4.691.662 8.963.384 550.468 6.113.869

  86.639.074 62.201.795 70.509.919 50.059.418

AKENERJİ ELEKTRİK ÜRETİM A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD BETWEEN 1 JANUARY - 30 SEPTEMBER 2018 AND 2017

(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”), unless otherwise indicated.)

(21)

NOTE 4 - PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

  1 January
2018 –

previously
reported

Restatement
effect

1 January

2018 –
restated Additions Disposals

30 September
2018

Cost:
Lands 159.340 - 159.340 - - 159.340
Land improvements

(*)
 2.363.244.144 8.329.827 2.371.573.971 180.800 - 2.371.754.771

Buildings 652.618.266 20.643.968 673.262.234 - - 673.262.234
Machinery and equipment

()
 2.714.836.619 85.063.970 2.799.900.589 715.739   - 2.800.616.328

Motor vehicles 1.048.929 - 1.048.929 111.438   (259.653)   900.714
Furniture and fixture 10.276.857 - 10.276.857 382.718   - 10.659.575
Leasehold improvements 1.082.778 - 1.082.778 107.928   - 1.190.706
Construction in progress

(*)
 28.843.107 - 28.843.107 4.724.376   - 33.567.483

  5.772.110.040 114.037.765   5.886.147.805   6.222.999   (259.653)   5.892.111.151

Accumulated depreciation:
Land improvements 156.299.676 1.879.367 158.179.043 61.233.978   - 219.413.021
Buildings 24.651.424 1.789.906 26.441.330 13.548.873   - 39.990.203
Machinery and equipment 192.289.165 26.578.070 218.867.235 116.480.818   - 335.348.053
Motor vehicles 745.728 - 745.728 95.491   (258.780) 582.439
Furniture and fixture 7.009.494 - 7.009.494 616.735   - 7.626.229
Leasehold improvements 755.235 - 755.235 82.732   - 837.967

  381.750.722 30.247.343   411.998.065   192.058.627   (258.780) 603.797.912

 Net book value 5.390.359.318 83.790.422 5.474.149.740   5.288.313.239

1 January 2017 Additions Transfers () Disposals

30 September
2017

Cost:
Lands   147.481 - - - 147.481
Land improvements  2.061.004.601 648.636 11.990.882 - 2.073.644.119
Buildings 412.844.609 37.000 - - 412.881.609
Machinery and equipment  1.652.477.010 49.329.237 477.123 (187.692) 1.702.095.678
Motor vehicles 927.308 63.425 - (92.573) 898.160
Furniture and fixture 9.837.999 409.763 - - 10.247.762
Leasehold improvements 999.432 72.695 - - 1.072.127
Construction in progress  42.083.278 45.298.809 (12.468.005) - 74.914.082

 4.180.321.718 95.859.565 - (280.265) 4.275.901.018

Accumulated depreciation:
Land improvements 86.979.607 51.979.829 - - 138.959.436
Buildings 13.596.792 8.288.961 - - 21.885.753
Machinery and equipment 97.546.617 70.958.327 - (20.096) 168.484.848
Motor vehicles 779.136 78.681 - (92.369) 765.448
Furniture and fixture 6.160.069 638.610 - - 6.798.679
Leasehold improvements 659.777 69.991 - - 729.768

 205.721.998 132.014.399 - (112.465) 337.623.932

Net book value 3.974.599.720   3.938.277.086

(*) Within the capacity increase project of Ayyıldız wind power plant, the cost of land improvement acquired through
financial leasing as of 27 January 2017 is amounting to TL 495.485 (31 December 2017: TL 495.485). As of 30
September 2018, the total amount of accumulated depreciation of related land improvement is TL 22.818 (31 December
2017: TL 13.039).

() Within the capacity increase project of Ayyıldız wind power plant, the cost of machinery and equipment acquired through
financial leasing as of 27 January 2017 is amounting to TL 49.219.854 (31 December 2017: TL 49.219.854). As of 30